



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 287 OF 2016
AND
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1027 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 1848 OF 2008**

Surendra Laxman Raval .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Shankar Dutt .. Defendants
& Ors.

Mr.Prashant Nakati i/b Yogesh D. Bandal for plaintiff/applicant.

Mr.Susmit Phatale for defendant No.2.

Mr.Charle De Souza a/w. Ms.Aneesa Cheema i/b Mahima Sinha i/b Phoenix ARC for applicant/proposed defendant No.6 (Assignee of South Indian Bank).

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11TH NOVEMBER 2019

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff makes a grievance that he has not received a copy of the chamber summons. The learned counsel for the applicant in the chamber summons undertakes to furnish the copy of the chamber summons to the learned counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day. The learned counsel for the plaintiff also seeks time to file reply to the Notice of Motion No.287 of 2016.



2. Two weeks time is granted by way of last chance to file replies to the notice of motion as well as the chamber summons with advance copy to the other side.

3. Stand over 25th November 2019.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]