



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1848 OF 2008  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 287 OF 2016  
IN  
SUIT NO . 1848 OF 2008

Surendra Laxman Raval ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Shankar Dutt & Ors. ...Defendants

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. On 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026, the following order was passed:-  

“1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Nakati, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiff expresses his disappointment, submitting that although the Plaintiff has passed away and although he has done his best to take instructions from the legal heirs/representatives to file an application to bring them on record in place of the Plaintiff, since he is not receiving any instructions, this Court may pass appropriate orders as after the expiry of the Plaintiff, the Suit will abate on 5<sup>th</sup> April 2026. That this Court may list the matter after that date and pass appropriate orders.

2. List on **9<sup>th</sup> April 2026** under the caption ‘**for dismissal**’.
3. Again today none appears for the Plaintiff. Accordingly, the Suit is dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. The connected Notice of Motion to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)